

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001, India Website: <a href="https://www.cottonuniversity.ac.in">www.cottonuniversity.ac.in</a>



No. CU/FIN/2018/046/ 2/98 - 2203

Date: 3 March, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

With the approval of the Honourable Vice Chancellor a committee has been constituted for "Refund of Fee" with the following member(s):-

SI. No	Name of the Committee Members	Designation
1.	Prof. Dipak Sarma, Deptt. of Mathematics, Cotton University	Member
2.	Dr. Manjit Kr. Bhattacharyya, Associate Professor, Deptt. of Chemistry, Cotton University	Member

The notification will come into force with immediate effect.

Registrar Cotton University

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021

Memo No. CU/FIN/2018/046/ 2198 - 2203

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 2. Academic Registrar, for information.
- 3. All members of the Committee.
- Computer Systems Manager with a request to upload the same in the University Website.
  - 5. Notice Board(s).
  - 6. Office Copy.

Registrar Cotton University